
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1862
TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.03.2025


MSME UNITS IN ODISHA


1862.   SMT. SULATA DEO:

SHRI NIRANJAN BISHI:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of registered Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) units in the State of Odisha;
(b) the number of MSME units in the State that have availed the Mudra loan scheme;
(c) the number of skill-building training programmes conducted in the State of Odisha by the Central Government between 2021 and 2024 to promote technology adaptation;
(d) the number of training programmes conducted by MSMEs-DI in the State during the same period; and
(e) the number of trainees who participated in these MSME-DI training programmes in the State of Odisha?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SUSHRI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE)


(a): Udyam Registration Portal was launched on 01.07.2020. As on 28.02.2025, the total number of MSMEs registered in State of Odisha on the Udyam Registration Portal and Udyam Assist Platform was 19,09,300.

(b): As on 28.02.2025, a total of 3.35 crore loans have been extended under PMMY in the State of Odisha, since inception.

(c): The total number of skill-building training programmes conducted in Odisha by the Ministry of MSME to promote technology adaptation during the period between 2021 and 2024 is 2612.

(d) to (e): The total number of training programmes conducted and the number of trainees who participated in the training programmes held in the State of Odisha State under Entrepreneurship and Skill Development Programme (ESDP) is given below:


Sr.
No.

Financial Year No. of training
Programmes conducted

No. of Trainees
Participated

1 2021-22 32 2559
2. 2022-23 196 8616
3. 2023-24 222 10348
4. 2024-25

(as on 11.03.2025)
536 28025

Total 1006 50455
****

